# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI895411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kent Displays, Inc.	03/07/2025

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Buffalo Games, LLC
Street Address:	220 James E Casey Dr
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14206

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8228301
Patent Number:	9927672
Patent Number:	9946106
Patent Number:	9116379
Patent Number:	9851612
Patent Number:	9235075
Patent Number:	10739631
Patent Number:	10287503
Patent Number:	11409175
Patent Number:	8139039
Patent Number:	10558065
Patent Number:	10634939
Patent Number:	11698563
Patent Number:	11262635
Patent Number:	11656519
Patent Number:	11609470
Patent Number:	9235096
Patent Number:	9229259
Patent Number:	8760415
Patent Number:	9651813

PATENT REEL: 070552 FRAME: 0114

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11886061
Patent Number:	8947604
Patent Number:	8958048
Patent Number:	8970810
Patent Number:	D867452
Patent Number:	D889542
Patent Number:	D992026
Patent Number:	D1001891
Patent Number:	D987636
Patent Number:	D1013780
Patent Number:	6518944
Patent Number:	6532052
Patent Number:	6911965
Patent Number:	7009666
Patent Number:	7023409
Patent Number:	7236151
Patent Number:	7351506
Patent Number:	7737928
Patent Number:	8020475
Patent Number:	8176924
Patent Number:	8199086
Patent Number:	8334961
Patent Number:	8691111
Patent Number:	8709281
Patent Number:	9005478
Application Number:	18232457
Application Number:	18602453

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142775162

Email: amanda.white@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda White

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	168826.00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda White

SIGNATURE:	/Amanda White/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2025			
Total Attachments: 16				
source=03. Project Surf - Exhibit 1 - Ass	signment of Intangible Assets (executed)#page1.tiff			
source=03. Project Surf - Exhibit 1 - Ass	signment of Intangible Assets (executed)#page2.tiff			
source=03. Project Surf - Exhibit 1 - Ass	signment of Intangible Assets (executed)#page3.tiff			
source=03. Project Surf - Exhibit 1 - Ass	signment of Intangible Assets (executed)#page4.tiff			
source=03. Project Surf - Exhibit 1 - Assignment of Intangible Assets (executed)#page5.tiff				
source=03. Project Surf - Exhibit 1 - Assignment of Intangible Assets (executed)#page6.tiff				
source=03. Project Surf - Exhibit 1 - Ass	signment of Intangible Assets (executed)#page7.tiff			
source=03. Project Surf - Exhibit 1 - Ass	signment of Intangible Assets (executed)#page8.tiff			
source=03. Project Surf - Exhibit 1 - Ass	signment of Intangible Assets (executed)#page9.tiff			
source=03. Project Surf - Exhibit 1 - Ass	signment of Intangible Assets (executed)#page10.tiff			
source=03. Project Surf - Exhibit 1 - Ass	signment of Intangible Assets (executed)#page11.tiff			
source=03. Project Surf - Exhibit 1 - Ass	signment of Intangible Assets (executed)#page12.tiff			
source=03. Project Surf - Exhibit 1 - Ass	signment of Intangible Assets (executed)#page13.tiff			
source=03. Project Surf - Exhibit 1 - Ass	signment of Intangible Assets (executed)#page14.tiff			
source=03. Project Surf - Exhibit 1 - Ass	signment of Intangible Assets (executed)#page15.tiff			

source=03. Project Surf - Exhibit 1 - Assignment of Intangible Assets (executed)#page16.tiff

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INTANGIBLE ASSETS

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTANGIBLE ASSETS ("<u>IP Assignment</u>") is made effective as of March 7, 2025 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Kent Displays, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 343 Portage Blvd., Kent, OH 44240 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Buffalo Games, LLC, a New York limited liability company, located at 220 James E Casey Dr, Buffalo, NY 14206 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated March 7, 2025 (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to, among other things, sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in, to and under the Intangible Assets used in connection with the Business, including, without limitation:

- (i) the trademarks, service marks, icons, logos, fictious business names, and any other indicia of source or sponsorship of goods and services including, without limitation, the registered and unregistered trademarks listed in the attached <u>Exhibit A</u>, along with the goodwill associated therewith (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");
- (ii) the patents and patent applications listed in the attached <u>Exhibit B</u>, including any reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, revisions, extensions, reexaminations, in connection therewith and all international applications or foreign applications claiming the benefit or the priority thereto, and any renewals thereof (the "Patents");
- (iii) all copyrights of the Assignor, including, without limitation, all copyrights listed in the attached Exhibit C (the "Copyrights");
- (iv) the proprietary contact information, including, without limitation, the domain names listed in the attached <a href="Exhibit D">Exhibit D</a> (the "Domain Names") and the social media accounts also listed in the attached <a href="Exhibit D">Exhibit D</a>, including, without limitation, all user names and passwords (the "Social Media Accounts"), along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Proprietary Contact Information");
- (v) the proprietary computer and mobile device applications developed by or on behalf of the Assignor including, without limitation, all software programs, computer programs, applications, code, scripts, routines, screens, user interfaces, report formats, algorithms, software implementations of algorithms, models, and methodologies associated therewith, whether in source code, object code, or other form, and all related data, databases, and compilations of data, including libraries and collections of data, whether machine readable or otherwise, including, without limitation, the mobile device applications listed in the attached Exhibit E (the "Technology"); and
- (vi) any and all additional intellectual property and other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Assignor's accruing under any of the foregoing provided at law or in equity throughout the world.

The Intangible Assets, together with the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Proprietary Contact Information, and the Technology are collectively the "Acquired Intellectual Property."

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to accept and acquire all such Acquired Intellectual Property free and clear of any encumbrances; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor and Assignee desire to execute and deliver this Assignment of Intangible Assets, effective as of the date of the Purchase Agreement, for

recording with governmental authorities including, but not limited to, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the U.S. Copyright Office, and other applicable governmental offices around the world, to confirm and update the record of ownership in relation to the Acquired Intellectual Property.

- **NOW, THEREFORE**, for and in consideration of the premises, and of the agreements and covenants hereinafter set forth, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:
- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used in this Assignment of Intangible Assets that are not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given to them in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Acquired Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Acquired Intellectual Property, including, without limitation:
- (a) the Acquired Intellectual Property set forth on <u>Schedules A-E</u> hereto and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof;
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the Acquired Intellectual Property provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world, including all so-called moral rights relating to foregoing, and to the extent such moral rights may not be assigned, Assignor hereby waives any and all moral rights Assignor may have in the Copyrights, under 17 U.S.C. §106A or otherwise, for any and all uses of the same;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the Acquired Intellectual Property, except as otherwise set forth in the Purchase Agreement; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the Acquired Intellectual Property, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of all other governments to record, issue, or transfer the Acquired Intellectual Property to Assignee, as assignee and owner of the entire right title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall take such steps and actions following the date hereof, including the execution of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents, files, registrations, or other related items, as may reasonably requested by the Assignee and at the Assignee's expenses, to ensure that the Acquired Intellectual Property are properly assigned to the Assignee, or any permitted assignee or successor thereto. Assignor further covenants, agrees, and undertakes to take all steps requested by Assignee that are reasonably necessary to effect such assignment of the Acquired Intellectual Property or otherwise to ensure Assignee's ability to control such Acquired Intellectual Property. If, due to applicable rules or regulations, any Proprietary Contact Information cannot be assigned, the parties agree to discuss a reasonable resolution, and until such

reasonable resolution is reached, Assignor shall maintain such Domain Names and Social Media Accounts in full force and effect and operate such Domain Names and Social Medial Accounts at Assignor's direction, including pointing a domain to another URL selected by Assignee.

- 5. Cooperation. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee so that Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights assigned hereunder. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any instruments and perform any acts which may be reasonably necessary and requested by the Assignee to fully effectuate and record in any and all jurisdictions throughout the world the assignment of the rights, titles, and interests assigned to Assignee pursuant to this Intellectual Property Assignment.
- 6. Attorney-In-Fact. Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee as Assignor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution in Assignor's name and Assignor's stead, but for Assignee's benefit, to take any and all commercially reasonable steps, including proceedings at law, in equity, or otherwise to execute, acknowledge, and deliver any and all instruments and assurances reasonably necessary in order to vest the aforesaid Intellectual Property, and causes of action, more effectively in Assignee or to protect the same, or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. This includes any rights with respect to the Intellectual Property that may have accrued in Assignor's favor up to the Effective Date. Assignor hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.
- 7. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. The terms and provisions of this Intellectual Property Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its licensees, successors, heirs, and assigns, and shall be binding on Assignor, its licensees, successors, heirs, and assigns.
- 8. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between this IP Assignment and the Asset Purchase Agreement, the provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement will control and prevail.
- 9. <u>Counterparts</u>. This IP Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. This IP Assignment may not be amended except by an instrument in writing signed by all of the parties hereto.
- 10. <u>Governing Law</u>. This IP Assignment shall be construed in accordance with Delaware law without giving effect to the choice or conflicts of law provisions thereof.

[Signature page follows.]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties have executed this Assignment of Intangible Assets by their authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

their authorized representatives as of the	e date first set forth above.
	ASSIGNOR:
	KENT DISPLAYS, INC.  By: ASAD KHAN  Title: CEO
STATE OF OHTO COUNTY OF PORTAGE	) ) ss. )
personally appeared <u>Asad Khan</u> subscribed to the within instrument and his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), ar	, 2025 before me, Lisa M. Welden, Notary Public, personally known to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in ad that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and officia  Lisa M Lloh  Notary Public	Lisa M Welden Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 2, 2026
My commission expires: May 2,3	<u>09</u> 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment of Intangible Assets by their authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

### **ASSIGNEE:**

**BUFFALO GAMES, LLC** 

rajendra Larin.

Name: Nagendra Raina

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

COUNTY OF

before me. personally appeared Nagendra Raina, personally known to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

ERIK C. HASNIK Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County Reg. No. 01HA6362610

My Commission Expires 8/7/2025

## Exhibit A

## Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.	True	Country	Class
		Type	Country	
Boogie Board	4026638	Word	USA	IC 009
Colorburst	5424060	Word	USA	IC 009
Scribble n' Play	5317994	Word	USA	IC 009
Magic Sketch	5317969	Word	USA	IC 009
Play n' Trace	5317997	Word	USA	IC 009
Blackboard	5420174	Word	USA	IC 009
Boogie Board + scribble	5416841	Logo/Stylized	USA	IC 009
Scribble	5433545	Logo/Stylized	USA	IC 009
Jot	6904246	Word	USA	IC 009
VersaBoard	7328251	Word	USA	IC 009
VersaTiles	7328250	Word	USA	IC 009
VersaNotes	7328370	Word	USA	IC 009
Sketch pals	6930895	Word	USA	IC 009
BOOGIE BOARD	4748079	Word	Ohio	
Scribble	App. No. 2335657	Logo	Canada	IC 009, 016, 035, 041
Boogie Board + scribble	App. No. 2335607	Logo/Stylized	Canada	IC 009, 016, 035, 041
DASH (stylized)	App. No. 2011109	Stylized	Canada	IC 009
COLORBURST	TMA989833	Word	Canada	IC 009
SCRIBBLE N' PLAY	TMA989834	Word	Canada	IC 009
CLEARVIEW	TMA989835	Word	Canada	IC 009
PLAY N' TRACE	TMA989836	Word	Canada	IC 009
MAGIC SKETCH	TMA989624	Word	Canada	IC 009
BOOGIE BOARD	TMA970021	Word	Canada	IC 009, 016, 035, 041
BOOGIE BOARD	UK0090902117	Word	United Kingdom	IC 009
BOOGIE BOARD	009021171	Word	European Union	IC 009
BOOGIE BOARD	401584	Word	United Arab Emirates	IC 009
VERSANOTES	64783888	Word	China	IC 009
SKETCH PALS	64785426	Word	China	IC 009
Scribble	54081672	Logo	China	IC 009
BOOGIE BOARD	34170857A	Word	China	IC 028
BOOGIE BOARD	34170857	Word	China	IC 028
Boogie Board + scribble	33549715	Logo/Stylized	China	IC 028

Boogie Board + scribble	33549715	Logo/Stylized	China	IC 035
Boogie Board + scribble	33549715A	Logo/Stylized	China	IC 028
Boogie Board + scribble	25688374	Logo/Stylized	China	IC 009
EXACT ERASE	25688376	Word	China	IC 009
BOOGIE BOARD (Stylized)	14419118	Word/Stylized	China	IC 009
Boogie Board + scribble	4150534	Logo/Stylized	India	IC 009
Boogie Board + scribble	4150533	Logo/Stylized	India	IC 035
BOOGIE BOARD	5385257	Word	Japan	IC 009
BOOGIE	App. No. 40-2020- 0026048	Word	South Korea	IC 009
BOOGIENOTE	4017503500000	Word and Korean Characters	South Korea	IC 009
BOOGIEBOARD in Korean Characters	4015475090000	Korean Characters	South Korea	IC 009
BOOGIE BOARD	4015475080000	Word	South Korea	IC 009
BOOGIE BOARD	01515094	Word	Taiwan	IC 009
BOOGIE BOARD	1853465	Word	Australia	IC 009
BOOGIE BOARD	1186205	Word	New Zealand	IC 009
BLACKBOARD	1356660	Word	International Registration	IC 009

## Exhibit B

## **Patents**

U.S. Patent No.	Title	Key Technology	Application Date
8,228,301	Multiple Color Writing Tablet	Stacking/color in eWriter	2008-05-16
9,927,672	Multicolored Pressure Sensitive Liquid Crystal Device	Colorburst	2015-12-16
9,946,106	Electronic Display with Semitransparent Back Layer	Semi-Transparent – Basic	2015-04-03
9,116,379	Electronic Display with Semitransparent Back Layer	Semi-Transparent – Template	2012-05-22
9,851,612	Liquid Crystal Display with Identifiers	Watermark	2014-04-02
9,235,075	Electronic Display with Patterned Layer	Built in patterns (lobby sign-in)	2012-05-22
10,739,631	eWriter with Enhanced Line Acuity	Line acuity with adhesive (for eBoard)	2018-07-20
10,287,503	Enhanced Brightness eWriter Device	New high brightness	2016-05-20
11,409,175	Cholesteric Liquid Crystal Device	Dark Writing	2021-05-17
8,139,039	Selectively Erasable Electronic Writing Tablet	Selectively erasable	2008-07-29
10,558,065	Liquid Crystal Writing Device with Slow Discharge Erase	Low cost flashless drive-slow discharge	2018-04-13
10,634,939	Ewriter with Adjustable Selective Erase	Adjustable selective erase	2018-08-14
11,698,563	Cholesteric Liquid Crystal Writing Device with Stylus Erase	Stylus erase	2021-07-20
11,262,635	Magnet Erased eWriter	Magnetic erase	2021-02-05
11,656,519	Liquid Crystal Device That is Erased by Flexing	Flex Erase	2021-05-17
11,609,470	Writing Device Including Cholesteric Liquid Crystal and having sectional erase	Sectional erase	2021-11-26
9,235,096	Inductive Switching of Cholesteric Liquid	Inductive switching	2013-08-26

U.S. Patent No.	Title	Key Technology	Application Date
	Cholesteric Display		
	Device		
9,229,259	Cholesteric Writing	Tiled large format	2013-05-17
	Board Display Device	eBoard	
8,760,415	Display with	Color changing skin	2010-03-23
	Overlayed Electronic		
	Skin		
9,651,813	Liquid Crystal Paper	Decoupled electronics	2012-09-17
11,886,061	Resilient Writing	Rugged flexible	2022-01-03
	Device	display	
8,947,604	Cholesteric Liquid	Spacers (including	2011-10-26
	Crystal Writing Tablet	polymer walls etc.)	
	with Spacer	,	
	Controlled Sensitivity		
8,958,048	Multi-Functional	Mechanical robustness	2012-07-16
	Gasket for	for devices/panels	
	Electrooptical Display	•	
8,970,810	Electronic Display	Internal ledges	2013-01-30
	with Internal Ledges		
D 867,452	Writing Device	(Blackboard)	11/19/2034
D 889,542	Writing Device	(Blackboard)	7/7/2035
D 992,026	Writing Device	(Versatile Square)	7/11/2038
D 1,001,891	Writing Device	(VersaNotes)	10/17/2038
D 987,636	Stylus	(VersaPen)	5/30/2038
D 1,013,780	Writing Device	(VersaBoard)	2/6/2039
6,518,944	Combined cholesteric	n/a	1999-10-25
	liquid crystal display		
	and solar cell		
	assembly device		
6,532,052	Brightness	n/a	1999-08-23
	enhancement for		
	bistable cholesteric		
	displays		
6,911,965	Waveform sequencing	n/a	2003-01-28
	method and apparatus		
	for a bistable		
	cholesteric liquid		
	crystal display		
7,009,666	Back lit cholesteric	n/a	2001-09-24
	liquid crystal display		
7,023,409	Drive schemes for	n/a	2001-02-09
	gray scale bistable		
	cholesteric reflective		
	displays utilizing		
	variable frequency		
	pulses		
7,236,151	Liquid crystal display	n/a	2004-12-07
7,351,506	Polymerization-	n/a	2005-07-27
	encapsulated		

U.S. Patent No.	Title	Key Technology	Application Date
	cholesteric liquid crystal for bistable reflective displays		
7,737,928	Stacked display with shared electrode addressing	n/a	2005-01-28
8,020,475	Method of simultaneous singulation and edge sealing of plastic displays	n/a	2007-06-01
8,176,924	Color changing artificial fingernails	n/a	2010-03-11
8,199,086	Stacked color photodisplay	n/a	2008-07-01
8,334,961	Electrooptical display with electrical crossover	n/a	2009-09-10
8,691,111	Tetraoxybiphenyl ester chiral dopants for cholesteric liquid crystal displays	n/a	2012-04-26
8,709,281	2,2'-binaphthalene ester chiral dopants for cholesteric liquid crystal displays	n/a	2012-08-24
9,005,478	2,2'-binaphthalene ester chiral dopants for cholesteric liquid crystal displays	n/a	2014-01-06

Foreign Patent No.	Foreign Patent Application No	Title	Country	Application Date
103627407	CN201310273591.5	2,2'-Binaphthalene Ester Chiral Dopants for Cholesteric Liquid Crystal Displays	CN	2013-07-02
1588246	TW102120168	2,2'-Binaphthalene Ester Chiral Dopants for Cholesteric Liquid Crystal Displays	TW	2013-06-06
103424908	CN201210519458.9	Electronic Display with Patterned Layer	CN	2012-12-06
1557470	TW102103936	Electronic Display with Patterned Layer	TW	2013-02-01
103424922	CN201310165679.5	Electronic Display with Semitransparent Back Layer	CN	2013-05-08

Foreign Patent No.	Foreign Patent Application No	Title	Country	Application Date
103969858	CN201410044507.7	Electronic display with internal ledges	CN	2014-01-30
107580688	CN201680027231.9	Enhanced Brightness eWriter Device	CN	2016-05-20
6705109	JP2017556578	Enhanced Brightness eWriter Device	JP	2016-05-20
102343170	KR1020177033706	Enhanced Brightness eWriter Device	KR	2016-05-20
1665498	TW105115819	Enhanced Brightness eWriter Device	TW	2016-05-20
109407385	CN201711082057.0	Ewriter with Adjustable Selective Erase	CN	2017-11-07
6831080	JP2017208500	Ewriter with Adjustable Selective Erase	JP	2017-10-27
110737142	CN201811222039.2	eWriter with Enhanced Line Acuity	CN	2018-10-19
7111361	JP2019064124	eWriter with Enhanced Line Acuity	JP	2019-03-28
115356870	CN202210529414.8	Liquid Crystal Device That is Erased by Flexing	CN	2022-05-16
112313083	CN201980039533.1	Liquid Crystal Writing Device with Slow Discharge Erase	CN	2019-02-15
6955134	JP2020554885	Liquid Crystal Writing Device with Slow Discharge Erase	JP	2019-02-15
7168147	JP2022001691	Magnetic Erase	JP	2022-01-07
107407831	CN201680011625.5	Multicolored Pressure Sensitive Liquid Crystal Device	CN	2016-12-01
111025725	CN201911347635.8	Multicolored Pressure Sensitive Liquid Crystal Device	CN	2016-12-01
7010488	JP2018521550	Multicolored Pressure Sensitive Liquid Crystal Device	JP	2016-12-01
I7190 <b>8</b> 7	TW105140430	Multicolored Pressure Sensitive Liquid Crystal Device	TW	2016-12-07
307349428S	CN202230003581.X	Stylus (VersaPen)	CN	2022-01-05
1735802	JP2021503255D	Stylus (VersaPen)	JP	2021-12-23
DM219780001S1	KR3020227000407001	Stylus (VersaPen)	KR	2021-12-23
WO219780S	WO219780	VersaPen	WIPO	2021-12-23
307458213S	CN202230003694.X	Writing Device (Versa Notes/Versa Notes 4x6)	CN	2022-1-5
1744060S	JP2021503248D	Writing Device (Versa Notes/Versa Notes 4x6)	JP	2021-12-23

Foreign Patent No.	Foreign Patent Application No	Title	Country	Application Date
1741641S	JP2021503247D	Writing Device (Versa Notes/Versa Notes 4x6)	JP	2021-12-23
DM219735001S1	KR3020227000398001	Writing Device (Versa Notes/Versa Notes 4x6)	KR	2021-12-23
DM219735002S1	KR3020227000398002	Writing device	KR	2021-12-23
WO219735S	WO219735	Writing Device (Versa Notes/Versa Notes 4x6)	WIPO	2021-12-23
306761915S	CN202130129970.2	Writing Device (Versatile Square)	CN	2021-03-10
1699470S	JP2021500712D	Writing Device (Versatile Square)	JP	2021-02-19
DM214229001S1	KR3020217000524001	Writing Device (Versatile Square)	KR	2021-02-19
WO214229S	WO214229	Writing Device (Versatile Square)	WIPO	2021-02-19
103339224	CN201280004544.4	Tetraoxybiphenyl ester chiral dopants for cholesteric liquid crystal displays	CN	2012-04-26
304450003S	CN201730198912.9	Writing Equipment	CN	2017-05-24

Patent or Pre-Grant Publication No.	Patent Application No.	Title	Country	Application Date
US2025/0053036	18/232,457	Elastic Back/Splatter Display	US	2023-08-10
Not yet published	18/602,453	Cholesteric Liquid Crystal Display that Provides Sensory Feedback	US	2024-03-12
JP2022176881A	JP2022049624	Cholesteric Liquid Crystal Device-Dark Writing	JP	2022-03-25
CN115639703A	CN2022108443144	Cholesteric Liquid Crystal Writing Device with Stylus Erase (VersaNotes)	CN	2022-07-18
JP2023016011A	JP2022109897	Cholesteric Liquid Crystal Writing Device with Stylus Erase	JP	2022-07-07
CN114879868A	CN2022100276251	Magnetic Erase	CN	2022-1-11
CN116382003A	CN202310003363X	Resilient Writing Device	CN	2023-01-03
JP2023099482A	JP2022195073	Resilient Writing Device	JP	2022-12-06

JP2023079182A	JP2022184275	Writing device including	JP	2022-11-17
		cholesteric liquid crystal		
		and having sectional		
		erase function		

## Exhibit C

# Copyrights

Title	Description	Copyright No.
Camper (Puppy) - Sketch	Sculpture	VA0002213722
Pals		
Rawry (Dinosaur) - Sketch	Sculpture	VA0002213723
Pals	_	
Lilly (Unicorn) - Sketch Pals	Sculpture	VA0002213704
Dart (Bee) - Sketch Pals	Sculpture	VA0002260471
Juno (June Bug) - Sketch	Sculpture	VA0002260123
Pals		
Ivy (Ladybug) - Sketch Pals	Sculpture	VA0002260188
Clark the Shark - Sketch Pals	Sculpture	VA0002306231
Sandy the Sea Turtle -	Sculpture	VA0002307831
Sketch Pals		
Noa the Narwhal - Sketch	Sculpture	VA0002311528
Pals		
Norah the Narwhal - Sketch	Sculpture	VA0002307362
Pals		
Morris the Moose - Sketch	Sculpture	VAu001498776
Pals		
Felix the Fox - Sketch Pals	Sculpture	VAu001498775
Izzie the Owl - Sketch Pals	Sculpture	VAu001498778
Alix Axolotl.	Visual Material	VA0002421627
Axol Aolotl.	Visual Material	VA0002421626
Blackboard_moodboard_ga	Visual Material	VAu001310553
meplan_08312017-01, et al.		
Blaze Dragon.	Visual Material	VA0002420121
Flurry Snowpal.	Visual Material	VA0002420120
Squiggle Fidgety.	Visual Material	VA0002419874
White LCD electronic writing	Visual Material	VA0002105242
tablet eWriter product		
packaging - Say Goodbye to		
Paper.		

#### Exhibit D

### **Proprietary Contact Information**

#### **Domain Names**

- myboogieboard.com (domain: namecheap.com)
  - o DTC website hosted on Shopify
  - o Has 2 subdomains
    - Wholesale.myboogieboard.com (active)
    - Edu.myboogieboard.com (not active)
- myboogieboard.cn (domain: gandi.net)
  - Chinese website for Boogie Board products (runs on Wordpress)
- boogieboard.jp (domain: gandi.net)
  - o redirects to myboogieboard.com

#### **Social Media Accounts**

- Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/myboogieboard): Boogie Board
- Instagram (<a href="https://www.instagram.com/myboogieboard/">https://www.instagram.com/myboogieboard/</a>); Boogie Board
- Pinterest (https://www.pinterest.com/MyBoogieBoard): myboogieboard
- TikTok (https://www.tiktok.com/@myboogieboard): myboogieboard
- X (<u>https://x.com/boogieboard</u>); Boogie Board
- YouTube (https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCOgHvWrTlgauZwch8LpF5HQ): BoogieBoard1

### Exhibit E

### **Technology**

### iOS

- Blackboard by Boogie Board.
- Jot
- Magic Sketch.
- Scribble N' Play
- Play n' Trace
- Dashboard (\*source code unavailable)
- Jot Flashcard (\*source code unavailable)

### Android

- Blackboard by Boogie Board
- Jot
- Magic Sketch
- Scribble N' Play

16

QB\94700198.2

**RECORDED: 03/18/2025**